L1200041764	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000238421980
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/15/1201010007 **25.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	· ·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	DIVISION OF CO
AUG 1 6 2012	PH 23 48

AUG 1 6 2012

EXAMINER

## WIAND GUERRA KING

WIAND GUERRA KING P L. // 3000 BAYPORT DRIVE, SUITE 600 I TAMPA, FL 33607 I PHONE: 813 347.5100

DIONNE C. FAJARDO DIRECT DIAL: 813.347.5118 Fax: 813.347.5198 DFAJARDO@WIANDLAW.COM 12 AUG 15 PH 23 US

5

## August 14, 2012

## VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: GFS Private Wealth, LLC Document Number L12000041764

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Amendment for the referenced limited liability company changing its principal address is submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned. Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$25 for the filing fee.

For further information concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned at . 813-347-5118.

Sincerely yours,

Dionne C. Fajardo

DCF/ Enclosures

cc: Glen Willsey

PHOENIX INSURANCE

727-726-8026

p.2

## AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GFS PRIVATE WEALTH, LLC

August 14, 2012

Aug 14 12 03:18p

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: GFS Private Wealth, LLC Document Number L12000041764 Change of Principal Address

The principal office business and mailing addresses for the referenced limited liability company is shown on the records of the Florida Dept. of State as 2010 Serpentine Circle S., Saint Petersburg, FL 33712.

Effective August 14, 2012, please change the referenced limited liability company principal office business and mailing addresses to the following:

2505 Enterprise Road Clearwater, FL 33763-1100

It is hereby confirmed that the changes were authorized as provided in the Operating Agreement of GFS Private Wealth, LLC.

N

Glen P. Willsey, Manager

